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Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice  CCT/CIO

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

July 2013

CASH & INVESTMENTS

First Financial Bank Accounts
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

0100 XX-X619-8 General Funds $4,499,710.89 $7,179,500.98 $6,904,754.72 $4,774,457.15

0950 XX-55623 ACH Clearing Account -$                           $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $0.00

0960 XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $152,475.25 $173,194.82 $165,778.06 $159,892.01

Total Checking $4,652,186.14 $7,722,695.80 $7,440,532.78 $4,934,349.16

General Fund 0100 Detail

Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance

0100 General Fund $137,004.05 $4,648,173.67 $4,070,672.72 $714,505.00

0120 Jury Fund $289,802.16 $1,937.82 $9,039.84 $282,700.14

0130 Lateral Roads $4,330.33 $32,000.52 $35,422.50 $908.35

0140 Law Library $39,992.61 $7,510.33 $9,165.93 $38,337.01

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $18,842.99 $218,887.92 $226,868.51 $10,862.40

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $7,869.44 $194,590.49 $192,446.70 $10,013.23

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $22,905.44 $179,268.25 $190,875.73 $11,297.96

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $20,671.71 $161,753.76 $168,951.98 $13,473.49

0190 Building Maintenance $200.72 $60,000.43 $59,382.14 $819.01

0200 Special Projects $847.91 $23,100.01 $23,018.94 $928.98

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $37,680.05 $14,555.96 $15,153.64 $37,082.37

0220 Records Mgt - County $46,858.42 $4,861.14 $0.00 $51,719.56

0240 Election Services Contracts $167,073.75 $12,228.10 $1,574.34 $177,727.51

0250 Special Crimes Fund $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $7,873.11 $1,666.10 $0.00 $9,539.21

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $17,469.11 $1.49 $8,442.00 $9,028.60

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $12,275.63 $1.52 $0.00 $12,277.15

0300 Special Crimes Ops $252,454.68 $568.70 $3,378.58 $249,644.80

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $63,923.20 $7.91 $481.93 $63,449.18

0330 JJAEP $12,507.85 $158.76 $15,351.59 ($2,684.98)

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $99,981.85 $3,993.39 $3,023.62 $100,951.62

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $62,149.47 $816.91 $21,164.75 $41,801.63

0360 JP #1 Technology $8,298.50 $1,079.30 $0.00 $9,377.80

0370 JP #2 Technology $5,463.96 $700.57 $382.50 $5,782.03

0380 JP #3 Technology $4,138.66 $965.86 $53.71 $5,050.81

0390 JP #4 Technology $664.99 $288.50 $0.00 $953.49

0400 Courthouse Security $123,358.80 $6,817.89 $3,450.20 $126,726.49

0410 Justice Court Security $67,863.56 $760.10 $0.00 $68,623.66

0420 Custodial Funds $43,934.07 $645.52 $0.00 $44,579.59

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $99,571.63 $14,108.88 $0.00 $113,680.51

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $8,216.32 $891.11 $0.00 $9,107.43

0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $19,891.31 $594.56 $0.00 $20,485.87

0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $107,391.69 $2,433.59 $0.00 $109,825.28
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Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance

0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $37,873.41 $1,124.82 $0.00 $38,998.23

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $45,138.94 $11,318.48 $0.00 $56,457.42

0520 Disaster Recovery $37,876.46 $299.73 $0.00 $38,176.19

0530 Capital Murder Fund ($13,172.23) $30,000.01 $16,159.55 $668.23

0550 Indigent Health Care $36,887.37 $346,479.31 $378,391.11 $4,975.57

0570 Teen Court $257.16 $0.03 $0.00 $257.19

0590 Unclaimed Money $297.13 $0.04 $0.00 $297.17

0600 Right of Way Fund $187.60 $2,400.02 $2,585.51 $2.11

0750 Equipment Purchase $23.24 $3,160.01 $1,547.50 $1,635.75

0760 Market Square Project $1,453.11 $0.18 $0.00 $1,453.29

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $559,924.48 $15,786.23 $1,208.83 $574,501.88

0850 Equip Interest & Sinking $197.26 $0.03 $0.00 $197.29

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $297,850.38 $199,791.90 $427,603.54 $70,038.74

0890 Historical Commission $76.83 $0.01 $14.26 $62.58

0970 Fee Officers Fund $395,958.80 $568,996.63 $540,485.62 $424,469.81

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $30,224.46 $8,115.54 $14,079.44 $24,260.56

1110 Special Crimes Ops $23,319.96 $1,850.51 $19,180.88 $5,989.59

7010 Jail Security Improvements $0.01 $0.01 $0.00 $0.02

7020 CSCD Construction $611.35 $115,600.10 $115,568.02 $643.43

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $469,889.91 $58.32 $0.00 $469,948.23

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $117,153.06 $14.54 $0.00 $117,167.60

7050 Jail Lift Station $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8000 Title IV-E $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01

8030 SECO Grant ($7,655.12) $7,655.12 $0.00 $0.00

8110 Bulletproof Vest Partnership $321.91 $0.01 $321.87 $0.05

8230 FY10 Emergency Ops Center Grant $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01

8300 HAVA Grant $7.24 $0.00 $7.23 $0.01

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($4,031.52) $4,873.64 $3,059.60 ($2,217.48)

8520 FY11 OJP STOP SCU ($1,718.35) $1,718.36 $0.00 $0.01

8710 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8720 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY10-FY12 ($1,086.05) $3,132.93 $200.44 $1,846.44

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8740 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG FY10-FY13 ($200.42) $200.50 $0.01 $0.07

8750 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG- ALERRT $815.07 $0.03 $814.97 $0.13

9020 Juvenile Operations $156,082.00 $64,466.68 $53,573.57 $166,975.11

9190 Chapter 19 - Election Fund Mgt $7,710.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,710.00

9220 Community Supervision $371,804.21 $197,072.75 $269,274.86 $299,602.10

9340 Emission Enforcement Officer ($964.11) $0.00 $993.85 ($1,957.96)

9350 Clean Vehicle Fleet Program $22.35 $0.00 $0.00 $22.35

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $125,066.99 $15.45 $1,382.21 $123,700.23

9450 TCEQ Texas Aircheck Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total General Fund $4,499,710.89 $7,179,500.98 $6,904,754.72 $4,774,457.15
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CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Face Value Interest Comment Maturity

CD1 xxxx08670 Johnson County CD  (0100 & 0510) $10,000,000.00 Paid quarterly 7/8/2013

CD2 xxxxxx7614 Pinnacle Bank CD (0150) $249,000.00 $102.33 Paid monthly 5/3/2014

CD3 xx309 Grandview Bank CD  (0180) $249,000.00 $621.56 Paid quarterly 4/28/2014

CD4 xxxx1765 BBVA Compass Bank CD  (0450) $200,000.00 Paid monthly 7/30/2014

CD5 xxx9372 OmniAmerican Bank (0100) $249,000.00 $81.66 Paid quarterly 5/10/2014

CD6 XXX1272 American National Bank of Texas (0100) $249,000.00 Paid quarterly 5/14/2014

SAV XX4645 Members Credit Union Savings (0100) Redeemed 7/17/13 $1.37 N/A

CD7 xxx0750 Members Credit Union CD (0100) Redeemed 7/17/13 $153.48 Paid monthly

CD8 xxx1388 Bank of America CD (0100) Redeemed 7/18/13 Paid monthly
Total CD Investments $11,196,000.00 $960.40

TEXPOOL ACCOUNT DETAIL
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TP002 XXXX0002 Record Management - County        (0220) $286,458.89 $12.92 $0.00 $286,471.81

TP004 XXXX0004 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $382,912.87 $13.53 $135,000.00 $247,926.40

TP005 XXXX0005 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $90,655.27 $2.08 $72,000.00 $18,657.35

TP006 XXXX0006 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $426,550.64 $16.73 $90,000.00 $336,567.37

TP007 XXXX0007 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $475,457.88 $20.40 $52,000.00 $423,478.28

TP008 XXXX0008 Right of Way                                 (0600) $164,004.02 $7.34 $2,400.00 $161,611.36

TP009 XXXX0009 Indigent Healthcare                       (0550) $277,143.79 $10.41 $250,000.00 $27,154.20

TP011 XXXX0011 General 011                                   (0100) $5,833,705.73 $239.29 $1,999,000.00 $3,834,945.02

TP012 XXXX0012 Law Library                                   (0140) $192,920.08 $8.69 $0.00 $192,928.77

TP013 XXXX0013 Equipment Interest & Sinking       (0850) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TP015 XXXX0015 Record Management                     (0210) $681,275.89 $30.71 $0.00 $681,306.60

TP016 XXXX0016 LEC Interest & Sinking                  (0800) $581,612.56 $26.23 $0.00 $581,638.79

TP020 XXXX0020  Community Supervision               (9220) $186,963.45 $8.45 $0.00 $186,971.90

TP021 XXXX0021 Historical Commission                   (0890) $35,119.48 $1.59 $0.00 $35,121.07

TP023 XXXX0023 Lateral Road                                  (0130) $81,385.86 $2.81 $32,000.00 $49,388.67

TP025 XXXX0025 DA Forfeiture                                 (0260) $43,508.71 $1.98 $0.00 $43,510.69

TP027 XXXX0027 Sheriff Forfeiture                           (0280) $6,247.44 $0.31 $0.00 $6,247.75

TP030 XXXX0030 Unclaimed Money                          (0590) $12,908.07 $0.62 $0.00 $12,908.69

TP031 XXXX0031 Juvenile Operations                       (8000) $14.05 $0.00 $0.00 $14.05

TP040 XXXX0040 Special Projects Fund                    (0200) $44,778.63 $1.76 $23,100.00 $21,680.39

TP041 XXXX0041 Mineral Revenues                           (0510) $592,040.08 $26.71 $0.00 $592,066.79

TP042 XXXX0042 JP#1 Tech Fund                             (0360) $93,925.57 $4.24 $0.00 $93,929.81

TP043 XXXX0043 JP#2 Tech Fund                             (0370) $44,899.65 $2.04 $0.00 $44,901.69

TP044 XXXX0044 JP#3 Tech Fund                             (0380) $51,835.97 $2.35 $0.00 $51,838.32

TP045 XXXX0045 JP#4 Tech Fund                             (0390) $85,929.48 $3.87 $0.00 $85,933.35

TP046 XXXX046 Co Clerk Records Preservation      (0450) $187,861.63 $8.46 $0.00 $187,870.09

TP047 XXXX047 Building Maintenance Fund            (0190) $435,308.27 $18.21 $60,000.00 $375,326.48

TP048 XXXX048 Dist Clerk Records Preservation    (0460) $41,130.55 $1.85 $0.00 $41,132.40

TP049 XXXX049 Capital Murder Fund                      (0530) $248,155.87 $10.37 $30,000.00 $218,166.24

TP050 XXXX050 CSCD Construction Fund              (7020) $166,285.84 $6.01 $115,600.00 $50,691.85
TOTAL TEXPOOL $11,750,996.22 $489.96 $2,861,100.00 $8,890,386.18
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TEX-STAR ACCOUNT DETAIL
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TS0095 XXXXX-00950 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $938,179.30 $38.38 $38,000.00 $900,217.68

TS0105 XXXXX-01050 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $197,008.51 $7.31 $82,000.00 $115,015.82

TS0106 XXXXX-01060 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $263,455.57 $10.60 $29,000.00 $234,466.17

TS0108 XXXXX-01080 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $286,635.37 $11.25 $59,000.00 $227,646.62

TS0750 XXXXX-07500 Equipment Purchase                      (0750) $8,919.21 $0.35 $1,600.00 $7,319.56

TS1111 XXXXX-11110 General Fund                                  (0100) $4,294,660.34 $177.48 $0.00 $4,294,837.82

TOTAL TEXSTAR $5,988,858.30 $245.37 $209,600.00 $5,779,503.67

TEXAS CLASS ACCOUNT DETAIL
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TC0001 XXXXX-0263-0001 General Fund                                  (0100) $7,001,192.79 $829.67 $80,000.00 $6,922,022.46

TC0002 XXXXX-0263-0002 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $1,000,170.46 $118.73 $0.00 $1,000,289.19

TC0003 XXXXX-0263-0003 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $500,068.06 $59.41 $0.00 $500,127.47

TC0004 XXXXX-0263-0004 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $1,000,170.46 $118.73 $0.00 $1,000,289.19

TC0005 XXXXX-0263-0005 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $1,000,170.46 $118.73 $0.00 $1,000,289.19

TC0007 XXXXX-0263-0007 Indigent Healthcare                        (0550) $1,500,242.61 $178.19 $0.00 $1,500,420.80

TC0008 XXXXX-0263-0008 Right of Way                                  (0600) $1,250,170.24 $148.47 $0.00 $1,250,318.71
TOTAL TEXAS CLASS $12,002,014.84 $1,571.93 $80,000.00 $13,173,757.01

These investments are in compliance with the investment strategy of the Johnson County Investment Policy.

Outstanding Indebtedness 

Description Original Amount Oustanding Amount FY2013 Principal Due Next Payment Due

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2007 $10,895,000.00 10,590,284.00$     $1,305,000.00 8/15/2013

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2010 $4,495,000.00 2,485,000.00$       $1,023,682.00 8/15/2013
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COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION 
FUND ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTAL POOL FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL

0100 General Fund $714,505.00 $15,051,805.30 $6,498,000.00 $22,264,310.30
0120 Jury Fund $282,700.14 $0.00 $0.00 $282,700.14
0130 Lateral Roads $908.35 $49,388.67 $0.00 $50,297.02

0140 Law Library $38,337.01 $192,928.77 $0.00 $231,265.78

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $10,862.40 $2,148,433.27 $249,000.00 $2,408,295.67

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $10,013.23 $633,800.64 $0.00 $643,813.87

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $11,297.96 $1,571,322.73 $0.00 $1,582,620.69

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $13,473.49 $1,651,414.09 $249,000.00 $1,913,887.58

0190 Building Maintenance $819.01 $375,326.48 $0.00 $376,145.49

0200 Special Projects $928.98 $41,132.40 $0.00 $42,061.38

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $37,082.37 $681,306.60 $0.00 $718,388.97

0220 Records Mgt - County $51,719.56 $286,471.81 $0.00 $338,191.37

0240 Election Services Contracts $177,727.51 $0.00 $0.00 $177,727.51

0250 STOP Federal Forfeiture $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $9,539.21 $43,510.69 $0.00 $53,049.90

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $9,028.60 $0.00 $0.00 $9,028.60

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $12,277.15 $6,247.75 $0.00 $18,524.90

0300 Special Crimes Ops $249,644.80 $0.00 $0.00 $249,644.80

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $63,449.18 $0.00 $0.00 $63,449.18

0330 JJAEP ($2,684.98) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,684.98)

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $100,951.62 $0.00 $0.00 $100,951.62

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $41,801.63 $0.00 $0.00 $41,801.63

0360 JP #1 Technology $9,377.80 $93,929.81 $0.00 $103,307.61

0370 JP #2 Technology $5,782.03 $44,901.69 $0.00 $50,683.72

0380 JP #3 Technology $5,050.81 $51,838.32 $0.00 $56,889.13

0390 JP #4 Technology $953.49 $85,933.35 $0.00 $86,886.84

0400 Courthouse Security $126,726.49 $0.00 $0.00 $126,726.49

0410 Justice Court Security $68,623.66 $0.00 $0.00 $68,623.66

0420 Custodial Funds $44,579.59 $0.00 $0.00 $44,579.59

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $113,680.51 $187,870.09 $200,000.00 $501,550.60

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $9,107.43 $41,132.40 $0.00 $50,239.83

0470 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $20,485.87 $0.00 $0.00 $20,485.87

0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $109,825.28 $0.00 $0.00 $109,825.28

0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $38,998.23 $0.00 $0.00 $38,998.23

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $56,457.42 $592,066.79 $4,000,000.00 $4,648,524.21

0520 Disaster Recovery $38,176.19 $0.00 $0.00 $38,176.19

0530 Capital Murder Fund $668.23 $218,166.24 $0.00 $218,834.47

0550 Indigent Healthcare $4,975.57 $1,527,575.00 $0.00 $1,532,550.57

0570 Teen Court $257.19 $0.00 $0.00 $257.19

0590 Unclaimed Money $297.17 $12,908.69 $0.00 $13,205.86

0600 Right of Way Fund $2.11 $1,411,930.07 $0.00 $1,411,932.18

0750 Equipment Purchase $1,635.75 $7,319.56 $0.00 $8,955.31

0760 Market Square Project $1,453.29 $0.00 $7,319.56 $8,772.85

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $574,501.88 $581,638.79 $0.00 $1,156,140.67

0850 Equipment Interest & Sinking $197.29 $0.00 $0.00 $197.29

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $70,038.74 $0.00 $0.00 $70,038.74

0890 Historical Commission $62.58 $35,121.07 $0.00 $35,183.65

0960 Treasurer Clearing Account $159,892.01 $0.00 $0.00 $159,892.01

0970 Fee Officers Fund $424,469.81 $0.00 $0.00 $424,469.81

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $24,260.56 $0.00 $0.00 $24,260.56

1110 Special Crimes Ops $5,989.59 $0.00 $0.00 $5,989.59
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